



2010 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

March 8, 2010

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road		Curran Contracting Company	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 2,670.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	31896	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,688.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 59,007.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 87,714.00
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg.	SY	14025	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,062.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 27,348.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 32,257.50
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	154	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,310.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	173	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,851.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595.00
10	HMA Surface Removal 3/4" avg. Roads	SY	2425	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,062.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,001.25
11	Structure Adjustments	SY	70	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 31,150.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	3689	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,292.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 60,684.05	\$ 24.50	\$ 90,380.50
13	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 615.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00
14	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	GAL	2661	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,854.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,386.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,854.20
15	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
16	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	1257	\$ 85.00	\$ 106,845.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 129,973.80	\$ 93.00	\$ 116,901.00
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	5047	\$ 60.00	\$ 302,820.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 299,539.45	\$ 58.25	\$ 293,987.75
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4585	\$ 60.00	\$ 275,100.00	\$ 51.85	\$ 237,732.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 220,080.00
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3100	\$ 0.25	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3072	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,781.76	\$ 0.77	\$ 2,365.44	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,751.04
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	4199	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05	\$ 1.28	\$ 5,374.72	\$ 0.86	\$ 3,611.14
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12'	LF	88	\$ 2.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 271.04	\$ 1.72	\$ 151.36
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	319	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 1,311.09	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,119.69
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking L&S	SF	112.2	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.60	\$ 4.11	\$ 461.14	\$ 3.76	\$ 421.87
21	Grading and Shaping Shoulders	UNIT	54	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
22	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder	TN	100	\$ 32.45	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bid Totals		As Read		n/a		\$ 887,959.33		\$ 918,907.70	
		As Calculated		\$ 999,744.61		\$ 887,959.33		\$ 918,907.70	



2010 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

March 8, 2010

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Geske and Sons, Inc.		Schroeder		Greg Greenhill	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 2,140.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	31896	\$ 2.58	\$ 82,291.68	\$ 3.50	\$ 111,636.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 103,662.00
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg.	SY	14025	\$ 1.85	\$ 25,946.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 23,842.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 39,270.00
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	154	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	173	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,470.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00
10	HMA Surface Removal 3/4" avg. Roads	SY	2425	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,760.00
11	Structure Adjustments	SY	70	\$ 460.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 40,250.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	3689	\$ 24.60	\$ 90,749.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,292.00
13	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 6.95	\$ 695.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 595.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
14	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	GAL	2661	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,588.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.61	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,987.25
15	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
16	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	1257	\$ 99.00	\$ 124,443.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 128,214.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 137,013.00
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	5047	\$ 63.90	\$ 322,503.30	\$ 73.50	\$ 370,954.50	\$ 69.50	\$ 350,766.50
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4585	\$ 52.20	\$ 239,337.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 307,195.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 280,143.50
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3100	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,085.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3072	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,426.88	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,996.80
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	4199	\$ 1.31	\$ 5,500.69	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12'	LF	88	\$ 3.15	\$ 277.20	\$ 1.95	\$ 171.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 242.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	319	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,339.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,196.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,595.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking L&S	SF	112.2	\$ 4.20	\$ 471.24	\$ 4.25	\$ 476.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 561.00
21	Grading and Shaping Shoulders	UNIT	54	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 3,199.50
22	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder	TN	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
Bid Totals			As Read	\$ 958,801.54		\$ 1,100,680.70		\$ 1,107,550.60	
			As Calculated	\$ 958,801.54		\$ 1,100,680.86		\$ 1,107,550.60	



2010 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

March 8, 2010

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road		Curran Contracting Company	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 2,670.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	31896	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,688.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 59,007.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 87,714.00
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg.	SY	14025	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,062.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 27,348.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 32,257.50
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	154	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,310.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	173	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,851.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595.00
10	HMA Surface Removal 3/4" avg. Roads	SY	2425	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,062.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,001.25
11	Structure Adjustments	SY	70	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 31,150.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	3689	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,292.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 60,684.05	\$ 24.50	\$ 90,380.50
13	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 615.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00
14	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	GAL	2661	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,854.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,386.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,854.20
15	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
16	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	1257	\$ 85.00	\$ 106,845.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 129,973.80	\$ 93.00	\$ 116,901.00
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	5047	\$ 60.00	\$ 302,820.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 299,539.45	\$ 58.25	\$ 293,987.75
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4585	\$ 60.00	\$ 275,100.00	\$ 51.85	\$ 237,732.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 220,080.00
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3100	\$ 0.25	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3072	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,781.76	\$ 0.77	\$ 2,365.44	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,751.04
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	4199	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05	\$ 1.28	\$ 5,374.72	\$ 0.86	\$ 3,611.14
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12'	LF	88	\$ 2.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 271.04	\$ 1.72	\$ 151.36
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	319	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 1,311.09	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,119.69
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking L&S	SF	112.2	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.60	\$ 4.11	\$ 461.14	\$ 3.76	\$ 421.87
21	Grading and Shaping Shoulders	UNIT	54	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
22	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder	TN	100	\$ 32.45	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bid Totals		As Read		n/a		\$ 887,959.33		\$ 918,907.70	
		As Calculated		\$ 999,744.61		\$ 887,959.33		\$ 918,907.70	



2010 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

March 8, 2010

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Geske and Sons, Inc.		Schroeder		Greg Greenhill	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 2,140.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	31896	\$ 2.58	\$ 82,291.68	\$ 3.50	\$ 111,636.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 103,662.00
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg.	SY	14025	\$ 1.85	\$ 25,946.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 23,842.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 39,270.00
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	154	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	173	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,470.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00
10	HMA Surface Removal 3/4" avg. Roads	SY	2425	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,760.00
11	Structure Adjustments	SY	70	\$ 460.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 40,250.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	3689	\$ 24.60	\$ 90,749.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,292.00
13	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 6.95	\$ 695.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 595.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
14	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	GAL	2661	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,588.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.61	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,987.25
15	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
16	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	1257	\$ 99.00	\$ 124,443.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 128,214.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 137,013.00
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	5047	\$ 63.90	\$ 322,503.30	\$ 73.50	\$ 370,954.50	\$ 69.50	\$ 350,766.50
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4585	\$ 52.20	\$ 239,337.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 307,195.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 280,143.50
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3100	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,085.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3072	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,426.88	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,996.80
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	4199	\$ 1.31	\$ 5,500.69	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12'	LF	88	\$ 3.15	\$ 277.20	\$ 1.95	\$ 171.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 242.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	319	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,339.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,196.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,595.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking L&S	SF	112.2	\$ 4.20	\$ 471.24	\$ 4.25	\$ 476.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 561.00
21	Grading and Shaping Shoulders	UNIT	54	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 3,199.50
22	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder	TN	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
Bid Totals			As Read	\$ 958,801.54		\$ 1,100,680.70		\$ 1,107,550.60	
			As Calculated	\$ 958,801.54		\$ 1,100,680.86		\$ 1,107,550.60	



2010 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

March 8, 2010

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road		Curran Contracting Company	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 2,670.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	31896	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,688.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 59,007.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 87,714.00
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg.	SY	14025	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,062.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 27,348.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 32,257.50
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	154	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,310.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	173	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,851.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595.00
10	HMA Surface Removal 3/4" avg. Roads	SY	2425	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,062.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,001.25
11	Structure Adjustments	SY	70	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 31,150.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	3689	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,292.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 60,684.05	\$ 24.50	\$ 90,380.50
13	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 615.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00
14	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	GAL	2661	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,854.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,386.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,854.20
15	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
16	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	1257	\$ 85.00	\$ 106,845.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 129,973.80	\$ 93.00	\$ 116,901.00
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	5047	\$ 60.00	\$ 302,820.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 299,539.45	\$ 58.25	\$ 293,987.75
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4585	\$ 60.00	\$ 275,100.00	\$ 51.85	\$ 237,732.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 220,080.00
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3100	\$ 0.25	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3072	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,781.76	\$ 0.77	\$ 2,365.44	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,751.04
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	4199	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05	\$ 1.28	\$ 5,374.72	\$ 0.86	\$ 3,611.14
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12'	LF	88	\$ 2.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 271.04	\$ 1.72	\$ 151.36
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	319	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 1,311.09	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,119.69
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking L&S	SF	112.2	\$ 3.00	\$ 336.60	\$ 4.11	\$ 461.14	\$ 3.76	\$ 421.87
21	Grading and Shaping Shoulders	UNIT	54	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
22	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder	TN	100	\$ 32.45	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bid Totals		As Read		n/a		\$ 887,959.33		\$ 918,907.70	
		As Calculated		\$ 999,744.61		\$ 887,959.33		\$ 918,907.70	



2010 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

March 8, 2010

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Geske and Sons, Inc.		Schroeder		Greg Greenhill	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 2,140.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	31896	\$ 2.58	\$ 82,291.68	\$ 3.50	\$ 111,636.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 103,662.00
7	HMA Surface Removal 2" Avg.	SY	14025	\$ 1.85	\$ 25,946.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 23,842.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 39,270.00
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	154	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	173	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,470.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00
10	HMA Surface Removal 3/4" avg. Roads	SY	2425	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,760.00
11	Structure Adjustments	SY	70	\$ 460.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 40,250.00
12	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	3689	\$ 24.60	\$ 90,749.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,292.00
13	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 6.95	\$ 695.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 595.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
14	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	GAL	2661	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,588.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.61	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,987.25
15	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TN	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
16	HMA Poly Leveling Binder IL-4.75 N50 - Machine	TN	1257	\$ 99.00	\$ 124,443.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 128,214.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 137,013.00
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	5047	\$ 63.90	\$ 322,503.30	\$ 73.50	\$ 370,954.50	\$ 69.50	\$ 350,766.50
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4585	\$ 52.20	\$ 239,337.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 307,195.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 280,143.50
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3100	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,085.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	3072	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,426.88	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,996.80
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	4199	\$ 1.31	\$ 5,500.69	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,989.05
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12'	LF	88	\$ 3.15	\$ 277.20	\$ 1.95	\$ 171.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 242.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	319	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,339.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,196.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,595.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking L&S	SF	112.2	\$ 4.20	\$ 471.24	\$ 4.25	\$ 476.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 561.00
21	Grading and Shaping Shoulders	UNIT	54	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 3,199.50
22	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder	TN	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
Bid Totals			As Read	\$ 958,801.54		\$ 1,100,680.70		\$ 1,107,550.60	
			As Calculated	\$ 958,801.54		\$ 1,100,680.86		\$ 1,107,550.60	